14th Annual

GELFFORE GILDA

Monday, August 26, 2023

7:30am Shotgun Start

Oakwood Country Club SPONSORSHIP AND INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION OPPORTUNITIES

Gilda's Club Kansas City is pleased to present sponsorship levels for Golf Fore Gilda. These sponsorship packages provide you the ability to support an event that gains public goodwill, recognition, and provides an opportunity for involvement for employees and/or clients. Your support of Gilda's Club Kansas City's Golf Fore Gilda will help ensure that our education and support programs continue **free of** *charge* to anyone impacted by cancer in the Kansas City community.

Please review and consider sponsoring Golf Fore Gilda for 2024. If you have questions or would like to tailor your support in a different way, please contact Siobhan McLaughlin Lesley, Executive Director, at Golf2024@GildasClubKC.org or (816) 531-5444.

We look forward to partnering with you, because Community is Stronger than Cancer ®

Gilda's Club Kansas City | 21 W. 43rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64111 GildasClubKC.org | 816-531-5444



Platinum Sponsor - \$7,500

- three foursomes, lunches, post-tournament awards reception
- banner at golf clubhouse (provided by sponsor)
- signage at awards lunch
- logo in program, website, and media releases
- \$3,800 of this contribution is tax deductible

Gold Sponsor - \$3,500

- two foursomes, lunches, post-tournament awards reception
- signage on one tee box
- signage at awards lunch
- logo in program
- \$2,200 of this contribution is tax deductible

Bronze Sponsor - \$1,500

- one foursome, lunches, post-tournament awards reception
- signage on one tee box
- name listed in program
- \$600 of this contribution is tax deductible

Player Photo Sponsor - \$1,250 there is only 1 opportunity for this sponsorship

- signage in player photo area
- name listed in program
- name listed in follow-up email with photos sent to players
- 100% of this contribution is tax deductible

Putting Green Sponsor - \$750

- exclusive signage on putting green
- 100% of this contribution is tax deductible

Oasis Sponsor - \$750

- exclusive signage at snack and beverage oasis
- 100% of this contribution is tax deductible

Beverage Cart Sponsor - \$750 there are only 2 opportunities for this sponsorship

- exclusive signage on one beverage cart
- 100% of this contribution is tax deductible

Hole Sponsor - \$250 there are only 18 opportunities for this sponsorship

- exclusive signage on the golf course
- 100% of this contribution is tax deductible

Player Package - \$25 per golfer can be purchased at the tournament

- 2 Mulligans
- 1 chance to win \$2,500 in the Putting Contest
- Hole-in-One opportunity at Hole #11 to win \$5,000
- Longest Drive opportunity at Hole #13 to win a \$50 cash prize
- 1 chance at Hole #16 for Closest to the Pin in regulation to win a \$50 cash prize

G S LF FORE GILDA Monday, August 26, 2024				
Yes! I am interested i	n a golf sponsorship to benefit G	ilda's Club K	ansas City!	
Platinum Sponsor - \$7,500+	Putting Green Sponsor - \$750	Player's	s Package - \$25	
Gold Sponsor - \$3,500+	Beverage Cart Sponsor - \$750	Number	r of Player's Packages	
Player Photo Sponsor - \$1,250	Hole Sponsor - \$250			
Foursome - \$1000	🗌 Individual Golfer - \$250	\$	Total	
Company Name:				
Name of Contact Person:				
City, State, Zip:				
Office Phone:				
Email:				

Please email your golfer names to Golf2024@GildasClubKC.org if your sponsorship level includes them.

I have the authority to execute this sponsorship agreement on behalf of the above-named company and, with my signature, commit the company to paying Gilda's Club Kansas City.

Authorized Signature:

Enclosed is a check made payable to Gilda's Club Kansas City in the amount of \$

Please invoice me for this amount \$_____

I prefer to pay by credit card. Please find the information below:

Credit Card #:		
CCV Code:	Expiration Date:	/

Please note: Your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent it exceeds the fair market value of the goods or services your receive. Inclusion in printed materials is dependent on the timely receipt of the sponsorship agreement. Contact Golf2024@GildasClubKC.org for specific deadlines.

Gilda's Club Kansas City | 21 W. 43rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64111 GildasClubKC.org | 816-531-5444